
 

 

Your Dedicated Team 
Residential Lending Solutions 

For information on FCT’s products and services or if you have questions on a deal in flight, please contact our dedicated team: 

Contact Region Email Phone Number 

Jef Brown 
Regional Vice President, Pacific 

British Columbia jebrown@fct.ca 604.353.1557 

Saty Brar, Business Development Manager Lower Mainland British Columbia & 
Vancouver Island 

sbrar@fct.ca 604.657.1585 

Sonny Saran, Business Development Manager Lower Mainland & Interior British Columbia ssaran@fct.ca 604.679.5968 

Jessie Ponach, Team Lead Vancouver Sales & Scheduling Ofice jponach@fct.ca 604.349.1943 

Gregg Mulligan, Account Manager Direct Sales - BMO, BNS, RBC Branches & 
Credit Unions 

gmulligan@fct.ca 778.953.5479 

Kate Wybrow 
Vice President, Distribution 

National Business Development & Ontario 
Sales 

kwybrow@fct.ca 416.305.4763 

Diane Skrtic, Director Sales Ontario dskrtic@fct.ca 905.902.2253 

Kate Venner, Business Development Director National Lenders & Ontario Credit Unions kvenner@fct.ca 416.859.8316 

Brenna Charles, Business Development Director National Lenders bcharles@fct.ca 905.464.0596 

Carolyn Morley, Business Development Manager Ontario Southwest cmorley@fct.ca 519.860.8298 

Paul Leduc, Business Development Manager Eastern & Northern Ontario pleduc@fct.ca 613.302.3803 

Ivan Sequeira, Business Development 
Manager 

Scotiabank HFA & Branch isequeira@fct.ca 647.385.5177 

Kevin Strong, Business Development Manager Scotiabank HFA & Branch kstrong@fct.ca 905.719.9539 

Robyn Sage, Business Development Manager TD MMS GTR East, Scotiabank, RBC, TD, 
Bank of Montreal & Broker – Barrie & area 

rsage@fct.ca 416.809.7611 

Melanie Pereira, Business Development Manager Broker Channel, Toronto & 
surrounding GTA areas 

mpereira@fct.ca 905.464.0657 

Sandra Gabriel, Business Development Manager BMO & National Bank MS & Branch sgabriel@fct.ca 647.529.5179 

Scot Barlow, Business Development Manager RBC MS & Branch & Credit Unions sbarlow@fct.ca 905.483.0787 

Carmel Sant, Business Development Manager RBC MS & Branch & Credit Unions csant@fct.ca 905.464.3805 

Brock Nason, Business Development Manager TD MMS & Broker bnason@fct.ca 905.464.8191 

Kate Phillips, Business Development Manager RBC MS & Branch & Credit Unions katphillips@fct.ca 416.528.7633 

Sean Leduc, Account Manager Brokers & Broker Lenders sleduc@fct.ca 905.287.3020 

Mary Rorras, Account Manager Ontario Lenders mrorras@fct.ca 905.287.3013 
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Your Dedicated Team 
Residential Lending Solutions 

For information on FCT’s products and services or if you have questions on a deal in flight, please contact our dedicated team: 

Contact Region Email Phone Number 

Debbie Robillard 
Regional Vice President, Prairies 

Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba drobillard@fct.ca 403.797.3959 

Heather Thoma, Sales Leader Prairies hthoma@fct.ca 780.616.2119 

Aly Remtulla, Business Development Manager Edmonton, Northern Alberta & Northern 
Saskatchewan 

aremtulla@fct.ca 780.340.4189 

Carol Lashmar, Business Development Manager Calgary & Southern Alberta clashmar@fct.ca 403.466.7314 

Susan Wasnie, Business Development Manager Manitoba & Southern Saskatchewan swasnie@fct.ca 204.229.1851 

Georgia Mullin, Account Manager Manitoba, Saskatchewan & Alberta gemullin@fct.ca 780.238.6265 
800.307.0370 ext 
892380 

Sylvia Hoyt 
Vice President, Atlantic 

New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island, 
Newfoundland, Nova Scotia 

shoyt@fct.ca 506.647.2887 

Nancy Althouse, Regional Sales Director Atlantic nalthouse@fct.ca 902.430.9150 

Mike Kennedy, Business Development Manager Nova Scotia mikennedy@fct.ca 902.499.9545 

Alain Mallet, Business Development Manager New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island amallet@fct.ca 506.378.1632 

Natalie LeBlanc, Business Development Manager Atlantic naleblanc@fct.ca 506.852.2894 

Insurance by FCT Insurance Company Ltd. Services by First Canadian Title Company Limited. The services company does not provide insurance 
products. This material is intended to provide general information only. For specific coverage and exclusions, refer to the applicable policy. Copies 
are available upon request. Some products/services may vary by province. Prices and products/services ofered are subject to change without notice. 

® Registered Trademark of First American Financial Corporation. ROC 12-20 
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Votre Équipe Dédiée 

Pour obtenir de l’information sur les produits et services de FCT ou si vous avez des questions sur une 
transaction en cours, veuillez communiquer avec votre gestionnaire du développement des afaires dédié. 

Personne Ressource Région Courriel Téléphone 

David J. Simonetti 
Président, Développement des ventes et des afaires, 
Québec 

Québec dsimonetti@fct.ca 514.755.4189 

Solutions  de prêts résidentiels 

Isabelle Brunet 
Directrice, Développement des afaires 
Solutions de prêts résidentiels 

Montréal et Abitibi ibrunet@fct.ca 514. 299.0740 

Djibril Touré 
Directeur, Développement des afaires 
Solutions de prêts résidentiels 

Rive-Sud de Montréal, Montérégie, 
Mauricie, Estrie et Centre-du-Québec 

dtoure@fct.ca 514.601.5506 

Patricia Botelho 
Directrice, Développement des afaires 
Solutions de prêts résidentiels 

Rive-Nord de Montréal, Laval, 
Lanaudière, Laurentides et Outaouais 

pbotelho@fct.ca 514.602.7745 

Antoine Nguyen 
Directeur, Développement des afaires 
Solutions de prêts résidentiels 

Grande région de Québec, 
Chaudière-Appalaches, Saguenay, 
Est du Québec et Nord du Québec 

anguyen@fct.ca 418.564.4824

Les assurances sont ofertes par la Compagnie d’assurances FCT ltée. à l’exception des polices commerciales, qui sont ofertes par la Compagnie 
d’assurance titres First American. Les services sont oferts par la Compagnie de titres First Canadian limitée. La compagnie de services n’ofre pas 
de produit d’assurance. Ce document n’a pour but que de fournir des renseignements généraux. Pour connaître la couverture et les exclusions 
exactes, reportez-vous à la police. Des copies sont ofertes sur demande. Certains produits et services peuvent varier selon la province. Les produits 
et les produits oferts peuvent changer sans préavis. 

�Marque de commerce de First American Financial Corporation.  QC 12-20 
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